CERTIFICATION OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

Develop Louisville has carefully reviewed the Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government's needs for land use used in the administration of Metro programs and to conduct municipal business. This office has determined that the parcel of land listed below, and which is scheduled for action by the Legislative Council of the Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government is not needed or suitable for any specific municipal use.

Being Tract B as shown on the survey attached hereto and being a part hereof and containing .393 acres and being a <u>portion</u> of the property conveyed to Jefferson County, Kentucky by a Deed dated September 27, 1973 and recorded in Deed Book 4668, Page 440 in the Office of the Clerk of Jefferson County, Kentucky.

Jeff Ø/Brien Director The Department of Develop Louisville

Develop Louisville Document Routing Form

By signing below, I am certifying that I have reviewed the attached document, agree to all terms and condition	s contained	
therein, and approve the document for processing.		

Requestor: Antonelle Ster	Date: // / 9/18
Supervisor/Manager: Let Lauge Cholicousti ling	Date: 1. / 19/18
Director/Asst. Director:	Date: 11/19/14
///	

Document Name:	Surplus Resolution- Metro Parks to Norfolk Southern Railroad				
Description:	Metro Parks proposes to surplus Tract B, .393 Acres, identified in the attached survey, to Norfolk Southern Railroad. Metro Parks has been working with Norfolk Southern, and approved of the terms of sale.				
		<u> </u>			
Cost Center:	TBD				
Amount:	\$	18,000			
Start Date:	TBD	End Date: TBD			
Return Document To:	Latondra Yates	Phone: 574-3330			

Pre-Routing Checklist:	Prior to routing to Supervisor/Manager, please initial to indicate contract is compliant			
	with each item below.	If an item is not applicable, write/type "N	/A" in lieu of initialing.	
Secretary of State	LRY	Revenue Commission LRY	HRC N/A	
Risk Management	LRY	Funds Availability N/A	SAM N/A	
County Atty	LRY	3		

